## ATTACHMENT A

## NOTICE OF DISCONTINUANCE of CenturyLink 1-800 Calling Card Service

**Name:** Discontinuance of CenturyLink's 1-800 Calling Card Service provided by Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC, 100 CenturyLink Drive, Monroe, LA, 71203 for residential and business customers in Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Iowa, Minnesota, Montana, Nebraska, New Mexico, North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, Utah, Washington, and Wyoming.

**Effective Date:** Pending federal and state regulatory approval where applicable, on or after 9/1/2017 CenturyLink will discontinue its 1-800 Calling Card Service in the states listed above.

**Brief Description:** This service allows customers to bill local and long distance calls to the CenturyLink 1-800 Calling Card Service (1-800-487-9378). New technologies, new products and services, and changing customer demand have rendered the CenturyLink 1-800 Calling Card service obsolete. Customers who wish to continue the use of a calling card may contact CenturyLink and request, as an alternative, for residential customers the CenturyLink Worldwide Calling Card, or for business customers the CenturyLink *worldcard*.<sup>[1]</sup> Charges for the CenturyLink Worldwide/*worldcard* will be billed separately and will not appear on your CenturyLink local service bill. The rates and charges for the CenturyLink worldwide/*worldcard* are different and are shown below. If you choose one of these CenturyLink calling cards, by using the service, you will be deemed to agree to all applicable terms and conditions. Residence and Business customers can contact a Customer Care representative at 800-860-2255, Option 4.

CenturyLink's alternative service rates:

- CenturyLink residential Worldwide Calling Card 1-800-860-6000 calling card interstate rates; Option 1 = \$0.69 per minute plus \$1.25 per call surcharge, Option 2 = \$0.25 per minute plus \$1.00 monthly charge.
- CenturyLink business *worldcard* interstate rate, Option F = \$0.17 per minute plus \$0.35 per call surcharge.
- International rates vary by country. Contact CenturyLink for more details.

[1] The CenturyLink Worldwide/worldcard services are provided by CenturyLink Communications, LLC.

## ATTACHMENT A

## The following statement is required by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC):

The FCC will normally authorize this proposed discontinuance of service (or reduction or impairment) unless it is shown that customers would be unable to receive service or a reasonable substitute from another carrier or that the public convenience and necessity is otherwise adversely affected. If you wish to object, you should file your comments as soon as possible, but no later than 30 days after the Commission releases public notice of the proposed discontinuance. You may file your comments electronically through the FCC's Electronic Filing System using the docket number established in the Commission's public notice for this proceeding, or you may address them to the Federal Communications Commission, Wireline Competition Bureau, Competition Policy Division, Washington, DC 20554, and include in your comments a reference to the § 63.71 Application of CenturyLink. Comments should include specific information about the impact of this proposed discontinuance (or reduction or impairment) upon you or your company, including any inability to acquire reasonable substitute service.